RESOQLUTION
1. BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council hereby
adopts the recommendation of the City Planning com~
mission regarding a change of Zone on the within de-
cribed real property , known as the Andresen proverty,
situated within the boundaries of the incorporated
limits of the City of Sherwood, Cregon.

2. BE IT FURTHER RESCLVED that the signatures of
adjoining property owners attached to the accompanying
vetition be hereby acknowledged as evidence of consent
to such change of Zone.

BL BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that as soon as practicable,
an ordinance be prepared and passed by the Council to
amend that section of Ordinance No. U402 to conform to
the recommendation of the City Planning Commission re-
carding the following described real property:
The Scuth Joo of #he follow ¢ g lese wtbpd Eract.
Beginning st a point 414 feet South of the North-
west corner of the West half of the Northeast quarter of
the Southwest quarter of Section 32, Township 2 South,
Rsnge 1 West of the Willamette Meridian, thense East
209 feet; thence North 209 feet; thence East 451 feet;
thence South 1111 feet; thence West 660 feet; thence North
902 feet; to the place of beginning, Washington County,
Cregon; and commencing 209 feet South of the Northwest
corner of the Northeast quarter of the Southwest quarter
of Section 32, Township South of Range 1 West of the
W. M., Washington County, Oregon, thence South 209 feet;
thence East 209 feet; thence North 209 feet; thence West
209 feet to the place of beginning.

ADOPTED by the City Council, s day of June, 1964,

Attest: /Jd A[f KM@/"

City Recorder

00d, Uregon




RESOLUTION ADOPTIRG BUDGET, MAKING APPROFRIATIONS AND
LEVYING TAXES - J964-1565

) I BE IT REBOLVED that the Clty Council hereby slonts the hudget
aprroved by the budget committee of the Oity of #@rerwood, Oregon,
on June 19, 1964, now on file in the office of the City Recorder,

2. BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council hereby levies the taxes
provided for in the budget adonted in parsgraph L of this resolu-
tion in the aggrepate amount of § 20,0%%,00 #ad that these
taxes are hereby levied and aszesded oro Bata ucor all taxable
oronerty Within the City of Sherwood as of 1 a. m., January 1, 1964

1965,

3. BE IT REZOLVYED that the amounts for the fiscal vear beginning
July 1, 1964 snd ending June 30. 1965, and for the purposes shown
below are hereby aprropriated as follows:

GRNIRAL FURD
freasurer's Office, for:
Personal services 3 2,040,.00
Materials snd servioces ¢69,00
Police Department, for:
Perzonal eaxrvices } 5,430,00
Materisls and services 1,220,000
Volunteer Fire Departuent
Materials and services $ 1,085,00
Ospital Qutlay 3,797.00
Persornal and Other Ceneral
Bervices $311,076.00
Operating Contingencies 000, 00
Total General Fund Appropriations 3 .
SEHTR FUND
Personzl Services g h,gzo.oo
Materials and servioes i b % .00
Debt service 18,490,00
Total Sewer Fund Aprropriations » .

STRYET AND RCAD FUND
Materiale and supnlies * 500,00

Contracts & Machine work 3,100,00
Totsl Street and Wosd Appropriations 7 8,600,

WATIIR FUND
rersonal Services & 6,888,00
Materials and Services 12,182,00
Capital Outlay 5,008.83
Debt Servioce
Total Water Department !!‘?':'&"UU
PARK FUND

' Materials and Servioes i 3?%,?4
Total Park Fund Appropriations : 4



Enixk
Total RaxExpasRSxxiixfzxds
Pudgetxxxxxxxxx

Required

axes

R

RESOLUTIN ADCPTING BUDOET
New City Mall Pullding Fund
¥aterials, Bervioces und Contreocte
FIRARCIAL SIDUARY

Enlu 1 ﬁl_;:

5 ' _‘ _‘
D00, U032

Page 2

220,000,00

BN IT MLECLVEL that the City Eszmmazk Recorder caxtify to the

oour:ty olerk aud county atesszor of Vashi
the tax leyy nade by this raezolution and shall file w

toen County

or
{th

egcn,
the

S8tate Tresswrer and the Division of Audite of the Secoretary of
8tate & true ouny of the budzet es finally adopted,

ADOFTED by the Clty Counell, the _19th _ day

Attest:

of June, 1964,




